19.0341.02001 Title.03000

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1248

Page 1, line 1, remove "a new section to chapter 37-14 and"

- Page 1, line 2, remove "the creation of the veterans"
- Page 1, line 3, remove "services fund and"
- Page 1, line 3, after "the" insert "veterans' postwar trust"
- Page 1, line 3, remove "; and to provide a continuing"
- Page 1, line 4, remove "appropriation"
- Page 1, remove lines 6 through 13
- Page 1, line 18, replace "services" with "postwar trust"
- Page 1, line 22, replace "services" with "postwar trust"

Page 1, line 22, remove "for use as provided in"

Page 1, line 23, remove "section 1 of this Act"

Renumber accordingly